June 12, 2025

The Poweshiek County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Jacki Bolen,
Jason Roudabush, and Jeff Tindle.

Moved by Bolen, 2" by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Bolen to approve June 9, 2025 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Bolen, 2" by Roudabush to approve the following claims:

911 Custom Goods 347.00
Advanced Correctional Sve 3,858.29
Airgas Usa LLC Svec 1,564.06
Alliant Energy/IPL Sve 768.23
Allie Girvan Mil 21.00
Altorfer Machinery Co Goods 11,012.42
Amazon Capital Services Inc Goods 196.07
American Legion Blakley Steven Sve 423.00
Amy Andrews Durbin Reimb Goods 256.81
Amy Stevenson Mil 252.12
Arnold Motor Supply Inc Goods 1,848.80
Ascendance Trucks, LLC Sve 292.35
AT&T Mobility Sve 784.21
Audas Sanitation Sve 1,049.71
Bart Klaver Reimb Goods 120.46
Basepoint Building Automations Sve 9,368.59
Beck Equipment LLC Goods 65,000.00
Bowker Pinnacle Plbg & Mech Sve 1,819.00
Brooklyn Grocery Goods 4.99
Brooklyn Hardware Goods 164.38
Brooklyn Lumber Goods 38.99
Brooklyn Mun Utilities Sve 245.01
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication Sve 304.03
Brooklyn Public Library Approp 7,553.25
Business Card Goods 143.55
Central 1A District Of IA Assessors Sve 300.00
Chris Nolte Mil 75.60
Cintas Corporation Goods 90.93
Community Of Flags Store Goods 214.00
Connectwise LLC Sve 829.44
David D Menninga Reimb Goods 18.92
Dawn R Disney-Bruggeman Contract 2,333.33
Deep River City Of Sve 69.17
Denise McKelvie Gonyea Sve 360.00
Diversity Farms Inc Goods 3,685.00
Douds Stone Llc Goods 17,164.95
Drake Community Library Approp 7,553.25
East Pow County Ambulance Approp 12,500.00
Ecolab Sve 195.97
Environmental Control Solutions Inc ~ Svc 4,317.00



Fareway Stores Inc

Forbes Office Equip Inc

Galls Inc

Galyn Nook

Gatr Truck Center

Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Firestone

Grinnell Herald Register
Heartland Shredding Inc
Hickenbottom Inc

Hometown Hardware

Housby Mack Inc

ICIT

Infomax

Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs
Iowa County Attorneys Case
Iowa Dept Of Public Health
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy
Iowa Natural Heritage

Iowa's County Conservation

IP Pathways

Jasper County Sheriff

Jerry Blankenship

Jodi Meyer

John Deere Financial

Karl Emergency Vehicles
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC
Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.
Live Deep Publishing Llc
Lowry Equipment Inc

Lyle Brehm

Mahaska Communication Group
Mail Services LLC

Manatts Inc

Martin Marietta Materials
Marty Block

McGriff Farm & Home

Melissa Eilander

Microbac Laboratories Inc
MidAmerican Energy
MidAmerican Energy Company
Missy Ogan

Montezuma Ambulance Svc
Montezuma Crop Services Inc
Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Montezuma Municipal Water
Montezuma Public Library
Montezuma State Bank
Montezuma Super Valu
Morrison Enterprises Inc
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Goods
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Goods
Goods
Goods
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120.47
63.75
3,815.16
33.60
2,137.82
12,645.15
812.86
336.31
150.00
385.79
34.56
404.24
50.00
1,116.31
282.00
10,360.00
2,238.19
10,450.00
300.00
1,500.00
135.56
61.25
1,022.02
201.60
2,304.71
5,100.00
203.98
1,612.67
1,422.10
81.12
180.68
324.64
843.20
464.01
139,104.11
300.00
109.98
93.70
242.00
3,377.03
180.40
200.00
12,500.00
247.36
4,030.94
94.50
7,553.25
25.00
7.99
103.50



Napa Auto Parts

Nathan Anderson

New Century F.S. Inc

Office Of State Archaeologist
Oreilly Auto Parts

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pomps Tire Service Inc
Postmaster/Us Postal Service

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr

Pow I-80 Development
Poweshiek County 4-H
Poweshiek County Sheriff
Poweshiek Water Assn
Quill Corporation
Racom Corporation
Rexco Equipment Inc
Robert Collum

Robert Wilhelm
Rosanna M Jones-Thurman
Russ Schuck

Sandy Ross

Schumacher Elevator Co
Searsboro Telephone Co
Secretary Of State
Shive-Hattery

Sinclair Napa

Stellar Services LLC
Storey Kenworthy
Susan J Sieren

Taylor Auto Body, Inc
The Depot Express
Three Sisters Fabric
Tifco Industries, Inc.
Tip Rural Electric Coop
Total Choice Shipping
Tyler Technologies
Tylor Nelson

United States Cellular
UPH-GRMC Occ Med
Uwe Meyer

Valsoft Corporation Inc
Valuebase

Vannoy Chevrolet Co
Verizon

Vestis

Vestis

Victor Oil, Inc.

Wagon Wheels West
Washington County Sheriff
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201.03
18.92
2,730.29
303.00
59.99
82.99
3,097.48
1,166.08
754.00
11,148.54
18,750.00
6,250.00
62.90
117.00
121.21
25,027.22
500.00
23.30
192.33
2,000.00
6.99
25.80
318.20
200.00
30.00
8,638.30
1,251.33
267.73
216.70
24.75
262.50
2,827.28
80.00
79.68
300.92
1,308.39
475.94
56.88
213.88
488.00
26.34
175.00
15,000.00
38,152.46
120.03
133.40
196.01
22,604.49
340.17
34.00



Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc. Svc 80.21

West Payment Center Sve 951.71
Westwood Pharmacy Sve 1,020.94
Wex Bank Sve 3,387.76
Willson & Pechacek PLC Sve 262.50
Windstream Sve 5,593.51
WMPF Group LLC Sve 180.31
Xerox Financial Services Sve 383.49

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Bolen to approve liquor license for GLOCO, LLC, dba Lucky Wife Wine Slushies for
a 5-day license July 3 to July 7, 2025. Address of premises is 1786 328" Ave, Brooklyn, IA. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director, provided the board with a monthly update on conservation department.

Lora Wyckoff, Recorder, joined the meeting. Wyckoff provided the board with a document reflecting income and
expenses comparison for FY24 and FY25, with a breakdown by each month.

Roudabush stated he attended the last HAZ-MAT meeting last week. As of July 1, 2025 Poweshiek County is no
longer a part of this organization.

Moved by Bolen, 2" by Roudabush at 9:35 a.m. to adjourn.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Jeff Tindle, Chairman



