June 12, 2025

The Poweshiek County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Jacki Bolen, Jason Roudabush, and Jeff Tindle.

Moved by Bolen, 2nd by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Bolen to approve June 9, 2025 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Bolen, 2nd by Roudabush to approve the following claims:

911 Custom	Goods	347.00
Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,858.29
Airgas Usa LLC	Svc	1,564.06
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	768.23
Allie Girvan	Mil	21.00
Altorfer Machinery Co	Goods	11,012.42
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	196.07
American Legion Blakley Steven	Svc	423.00
Amy Andrews Durbin	Reimb Goods	256.81
Amy Stevenson	Mil	252.12
Arnold Motor Supply Inc	Goods	1,848.80
Ascendance Trucks, LLC	Svc	292.35
AT&T Mobility	Svc	784.21
Audas Sanitation	Svc	1,049.71
Bart Klaver	Reimb Goods	120.46
Basepoint Building Automations	Svc	9,368.59
Beck Equipment LLC	Goods	65,000.00
Bowker Pinnacle Plbg & Mech	Svc	1,819.00
Brooklyn Grocery	Goods	4.99
Brooklyn Hardware	Goods	164.38
Brooklyn Lumber	Goods	38.99
Brooklyn Mun Utilities	Svc	245.01
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication	Svc	304.03
Brooklyn Public Library	Approp	7,553.25
Business Card	Goods	143.55
Central IA District Of IA Assessors	Svc	300.00
Chris Nolte	Mil	75.60
Cintas Corporation	Goods	90.93
Community Of Flags Store	Goods	214.00
Connectwise LLC	Svc	829.44
David D Menninga	Reimb Goods	18.92
Dawn R Disney-Bruggeman	Contract	2,333.33
Deep River City Of	Svc	69.17
Denise McKelvie Gonyea	Svc	360.00
Diversity Farms Inc	Goods	3,685.00
Douds Stone Llc	Goods	17,164.95
Drake Community Library	Approp	7,553.25
East Pow County Ambulance	Approp	12,500.00
Ecolab	Svc	195.97
Environmental Control Solutions Inc	Svc	4,317.00

Fareway Stores Inc	Goods	120.47
Forbes Office Equip Inc	Goods	63.75
Galls Inc	Goods	3,815.16
Galyn Nook	Mil	33.60
Gatr Truck Center	Goods	2,137.82
Grinnell City Of	Approp & Water	12,645.15
Grinnell Firestone	Svc	812.86
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	336.31
Heartland Shredding Inc	Svc	150.00
Hickenbottom Inc	Goods	385.79
Hometown Hardware	Goods	34.56
Housby Mack Inc	Goods	404.24
ICIT	Svc	50.00
Infomax	Svc	1,116.31
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs	Svc	282.00
Iowa County Attorneys Case	Svc	10,360.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Health	Svc	2,238.19
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy	Svc	10,450.00
Iowa Natural Heritage	Svc	300.00
Iowa's County Conservation	Svc	1,500.00
IP Pathways	Svc	135.56
Jasper County Sheriff	Svc	61.25
Jerry Blankenship	Svc	1,022.02
Jodi Meyer	Mil	201.60
John Deere Financial	Goods	2,304.71
Karl Emergency Vehicles	Goods	5,100.00
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC	Svc	203.98
Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.	Goods	1,612.67
Live Deep Publishing Llc	Svc	1,422.10
Lowry Equipment Inc	Goods	81.12
Lyle Brehm	Reimb Goods	180.68
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	324.64
Mail Services LLC	Svc	843.20
Manatts Inc	Svc	464.01
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	139,104.11
Marty Block	Svc	300.00
McGriff Farm & Home	Goods	109.98
Melissa Eilander	Reimb Goods	93.70
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	242.00
MidAmerican Energy	Svc	3,377.03
MidAmerican Energy Company	Svc	180.40
Missy Ogan	Svc	200.00
Montezuma Ambulance Svc	Approp	12,500.00
Montezuma Crop Services Inc	Goods	247.36
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	4,030.94
Montezuma Municipal Water	Goods	94.50 7.552.25
Montezuma Public Library	Approp	7,553.25 25.00
Montezuma Sun en Valu	Svc	23.00 7.99
Montezuma Super Valu	Goods	103.50
Morrison Enterprises Inc	Svc	105.50

Napa Auto Parts	Goods	201.03
Nathan Anderson	Reimb Goods	18.92
New Century F.S. Inc	Goods	2,730.29
Office Of State Archaeologist	Svc	303.00
Oreilly Auto Parts	Goods	59.99
Pitney Bowes	Goods	82.99
Pitney Bowes	Svc	3,097.48
Pomps Tire Service Inc	Goods	1,166.08
Postmaster/Us Postal Service	Svc	754.00
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	11,148.54
Pow I-80 Development	Approp	18,750.00
Poweshiek County 4-H	Approp	6,250.00
Poweshiek County 4 II Poweshiek County Sheriff	Svc	62.90
Poweshiek Water Assn	Svc	117.00
Quill Corporation	Goods	121.21
Racom Corporation	Goods	25,027.22
Rexco Equipment Inc	Svc	500.00
Robert Collum	Mil	23.30
Robert Wilhelm	Mil Reimb Goods	192.33
Rosanna M Jones-Thurman	Svc	2,000.00
Russ Schuck	Reimb Goods	6.99
Sandy Ross	Mil	25.80
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	318.20
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	200.00
Secretary Of State	Svc	30.00
-	Svc	8,638.30
Shive-Hattery	Goods	1,251.33
Sinclair Napa Stellar Services LLC	Goods	267.73
	Goods	216.70
Storey Kenworthy Susan J Sieren	Svc	24.75
	Svc	262.50
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Goods	2,827.28
The Depot Express Three Sisters Fabric	Svc	80.00
		79.68
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Goods	300.92
Tip Rural Electric Coop	Svc	1,308.39
Total Choice Shipping	Goods Svc	475.94
Tyler Technologies		56.88
Tylor Nelson	Reimb Goods	213.88
United States Cellular UPH-GRMC Occ Med	Svc	488.00
	Svc	26.34
Uwe Meyer	Mil	175.00
Valsoft Corporation Inc	Svc	15,000.00
Valuebase	Goods	38,152.46
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Goods	120.03
Verizon	Svc	120.03
Vestis Vestis	Svc	133.40
Vestis	Svc	22,604.49
Victor Oil, Inc.	Goods	22,004.49 340.17
Wagon Wheels West	Goods	340.17
Washington County Sheriff	Svc	34.00

Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.	Svc	80.21
West Payment Center	Svc	951.71
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	1,020.94
Wex Bank	Svc	3,387.76
Willson & Pechacek PLC	Svc	262.50
Windstream	Svc	5,593.51
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	180.31
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	383.49
	5.0	

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Bolen to approve liquor license for GLOCO, LLC, dba Lucky Wife Wine Slushies for a 5-day license July 3 to July 7, 2025. Address of premises is 1786 328th Ave, Brooklyn, IA. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director, provided the board with a monthly update on conservation department.

Lora Wyckoff, Recorder, joined the meeting. Wyckoff provided the board with a document reflecting income and expenses comparison for FY24 and FY25, with a breakdown by each month.

Roudabush stated he attended the last HAZ-MAT meeting last week. As of July 1, 2025 Poweshiek County is no longer a part of this organization.

Moved by Bolen, 2nd by Roudabush at 9:35 a.m. to adjourn.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor

Jeff Tindle, Chairman